
MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
MINUTES

February 17,2022

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy (Board) met at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, February 17 ,2022 at
the Board offices, 6360 I-55 N. Suite 400, Jackson, Ms 39211. The following members were
present: Larry calvert - President, Guy Phillips - vice-President, Todd Banett - Secretary,
Jillian Foster, Ronnie Bagwell and Ryan Harper. Board member Tony waits was absent.

** * +* * ** ** * ** * **
CONSENTAGENDA

The following items were reviewed by Board members and approved without objection.

* The Agenda for this meeting and the Website Declaration of this meeting shall be placed in
the minutes. See attached.

* Minutes for the January 20,2022, of the Mississippi Board of pharmacy.

* Requests for approval ofthe following pharmacy continuing education progr.rms:

o PROGRAM NUMBER 001-020-022-001, .,An Update on Special pediatric
conditions", as requested by Coy Austin Fitts for I clock hour of LIVE pharmacist
continuing education credit.
PROGRAM NUMBER 001-021-022-00l,,,Updates ro Sepsis and C. Diff. Guidelines",
as requested by william Stepp for 1 clock hour of LIVE pharmacist continuing education
credit.
PROGRAM NUMBER 001-024-022-001, "MPIIA Midwinter Meeting", as requesred
by MPHA for 4 clock hours of LIVE pharmacist continuing education credit.
PROGRAM NUMBER 001-027-022-001, "Post Intensive Care Syndrome (pICS)", as
requested by Lindsey Lepard for 1 clock hour of LIVE pharmacist continuing education
credit-
PROGRAM NUMBER 002-004-022-001, ..Struggles to Straregies Standing Against
the opioid Crisis Together", as requested by MS Hospital Association for 4.5 clock
hours of LIVE and Addiction/Opioid pharmacist continuing education credit.
PROGRAM NUMBER 002-0 I 6-022-001 , 

..Migraine Treatment", as requested by Luke
Pannell for 0.5 clock hours of LIVE pharmacist continuing education credit.
PROGRAM NUMBER 002-016-022-002,,.New Anti-psychotic Medications", as
requested by Luke Pannell for 0.5 clock hours of LIVE pharmacist continuing education
credit

a

a

a

* Approval oflssuance ofPharmacists Licenses
z-



* Consultant Waiver Requests:

o Stephen Geiger

.1. Travel Requests:

MS State Medical Association Annual Conference- May 27-31,2022 (PMP

Staff)

MIPA Annual Conference-April 7-l l, 2022, Susan, Todd, Board Members

* MOU with MS DMH, Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services and MS State

Hospital for Narcan Distribution

MOU with UMC for Narcan Distribution for First Responders

Mississippi Association of Medical Equipment Suppliers Request

*************r**
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT

Susan McCoy, Executive Director, reported to the Board conceming day to day activities olthe
agencY' 

* + + * + * *:r * * *:i,r *:r. *

REGULATION WORKING GROUP

Todd Dear, Associate Director, updated the Board on progress towards updating several areas of
the regulations including definitions and shared services.

+,**+**+*+**,1.,1**

NEW BUSINESS

,I*+:i**,I*,t***t:i*

GENERAL BUSINESS

There were no general business items addressed by the Board.

1.

++**,t*******+**

The Board entered executive session for the purpose of discussing potential litigation. Todd
Barrett made a motion to enter executive session and the motion was seconded by Ryan Harper.
The motion was approved without dissent. Upon entering open session, the Board reported that
there was no action taken during executive session.



RESPONDENTS

Kayla M. Kennedy, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-223594
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Lakiria Shepherd, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT -222361
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Allen Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07671
After an administrative hearing on this mafier, the Board issued the attached Order.

Margaret B. Williams, Pharmacist License, Certificate of Registration Number D-07456
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Olivia N. Brown, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-217082
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

North Sunflower Medical Center Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 14381/1.1
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order

CVS Pharmacy #4519, Pharmacy Permit Number 0860611.2
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Arriyon Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-223763
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number I 8 I 86/1 .1
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order.

*****+*t*****+*+
PETITIONERS

Irish E. Lytle, Pharmacist Certificate of Registration Number E-08010
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the attached Order

Zachary Bo Burton, Inter/Extem Registration IE-08595
After an administrative hearing on this matter, the Board issued the a$ached Order

,t,t*t**t*,ti.+*++**

The Board adjoumed al2:26 p.m.



\_. These February 17,2022, MINUTES of the Board are hereby approved this the l7s day of
March 2022.

C*-o.'..< n'pk
James L President Guy Phillips, Vice-President

J. Todd Banett, Secretary Tony Waits

Ryan Harper

Ronnie

L4
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Mississippi Board of Pharmacy
February 17,2022

I. CALL TO ORDER/ESTABLISH A QUORUM

r PRAYERANDPLEDGT-

o WELCOME AND SPECIAL INTRODUCTIONS

o SPECIAL GUEST- Kay Bender

o APPROVE AND SIGN MINUTES

r CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUEST

o APPROVE ISSUANCE OF PHARMACIST LICENSES

o NURSING HOME CONSULTANT WAIVER REQUESTS

o Stephen Geiger

. TRAVELREQUESTS.

o MS State Medical Association Annual Conference- trlay 21-31,2022 (PMP

Staff)

o MIPA Annual Conference-April 7-11,2022 Susan, Todd, Board Members

o MOU with MS DMH, Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services and MS

State Hospital for Narcan Distribution

. MOU with UMC for Narcan Distribution for First Responders

o Mississippi Association of Medical Equipment Suppliers Request

CONSENT AGENDA & WEBSITE DECLARATION

I II. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT

Page | 1

AGENDA



IV. REGULATION WORKING GROUP

o Definition Updates

o Shared Services

NEW BUSINESS

VI. GENERAL BUSINESS

VII. RESPONDENTS

. Olivia Brown

o Meg Williams

o Allen Williams

. Lakiria Shepherd

o Kayla Kennedy

o North Sunflower

o CVS Carthage

o Arriyon Gaines

o Natchez Wellness Pharmacy

PETITIONERS

o Stavroula Houmpavlis

o Robert Salmon

o Robert Jordan

o Drew Moffett

. Eric Sendykar

. Crystal Clinton

v

Surrender

Surrender

Surrender

Surrender

Surrender

Respondent

Respondent

Respondent

Respondent

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Pctitioncr

Petitioner

Petitioner

VIII.
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The meeting of The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy will be held in the Board

Room of the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, 636o I-SS North, Suite 4oo,

Jackson, Mississippi.

r January 20

. February 17

o March 17

. May 12

The meetings ofthe Mississippi Board of Pharmacy are open to the public.

However, due to limited space, there may be standing room only.

To subscribe to the Mississippi Public Meeting Notice webpage please

visit: https:/rkww.ms.gov/dfa/pmn

Board Meeting Agendas and Minutes

https:/h,vwwmbp.ms.gov/about-us,/board-meetings 1t3

Board Meetings for the first half of zozz will be held on the following dates

at 9:oo a.m.:

Posted agendas are proposed and subject to change. MBP Board Meeting
minutes will be posted after they are approved at the following Board



Came on February 17,2022, the matter of Olivia N. Brown, Pharmacy Technician Registration
Number PT-217082, herein also referred to as Respondent, pursuant to a "Notice of Hearing and

Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Phillips and Ronnie
Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing.
Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF REGISTRATION

IN THE MATTER OF: OLIVIA N. BROWN
4C BUSH ROAD
SUNFLOWER, MS 38778

PHARMACIST TECHNIC IAN REGISTRATION NUMBER PT-217082
JURISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject mafter and person of Olivia N.
Brown, Pharmacy Technician Regisfiation Number PT-217082, pursuant to Section 73-21-97
(l)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
Olivia N. Brown, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-217082, is alleged to have

committed the following violation:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 O

Theft or embezzlement of prescription drugs, controlled substances, medical devices or
funds from a permitted facility.

Specifically, Olivia N. Brown, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-21 7082 admitted to
theft of Promethazine with codeine from the pharmacy where she worked. Brown voluntarily
surrendered her technician registration on October 4, 2021 .

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes

the following findings of fact:
(1) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacy technician registration by the Board, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT-21'1082, and as such was subject to jurisdiction ofthe
Board pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (l)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

(4) The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.
(5) The Respondent committed the violation as charged.
(6) The Respondent voluntarily surrendered her pharmacy technician regislration.



FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.

o The Board officially accepts the voluntary surrender of Pharmacy Technician Registration

Number PT-217082.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (l)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT -217082 is revoked.
. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1Xd), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the amount of Two

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00). This amount shall be paid prior to any reinstatement.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21- I 03 (2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent shall
have the right to petition the Board for reinstatement of her registration. The Board will
not consider a petition for reinstatement ofthis registration until at least one (1) year from
the date ofthis Order.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the l7s day of February 2022.

AYE NAY RECT]SE

IRC

Olivia Brown

Pr-2fi082

2-77 -22

L---'
Larry
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t

ce-Presi

J. To Barrett, Secretary

IRC
Ronnie ll

J ster

Ry Harper
/

Tony Waits

IRC
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Came on February 17 ,2022, the matter of Margaret B. Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy,
Certificate of Registration Number D-07456, herein also refened to as Respondent, pursuant to a
"Notice of Hearing and Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members
Guy Phillips and Ronnie Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not
participate in this hearing. Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF LICENSE

IN THE MATTER OF: MARGARET B. WILLIAMS
158 E. SEMMES STREET
CANTON, MS 39046

JURISDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction ofthe subject matter and person of Margaret
B. Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07456, pursuant
to Section 73-21-97 (l)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
Margaret B. Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07456,
is alleged to have commiued the following violation:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 O

Theft or embezzlement of prescription drugs, controlled substances, medical devices or
funds from a permitted facility.

Specifically, on September 22, 2021, Margaret B. Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy,
Certificate of Registration Number D-07456, was interviewed conceming controlled substance
shortages from A & A Infusion and Specialty, LLC in Belzoni. Williams admined to divening
controlled substances for her personal use and for her husband, Tip Allen Williams (D-07671).
Witliams voluntarily surrendered her pharmacist license on September 22,2021.

LICENSE TO PRACTICE PHARMACY NUMBER D-07456

FINDTNGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(1) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacist license by the Board, License to Practice

Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07456, and as such was subject to
jurisdiction of the Board pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (1X0, Mississippi Code of 1972,
Annotated.

(4) The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.



(s)
(6)

The Respondent committed the violation as charged.
The Respondent voluntarily surrendered her pharmacist license.

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.

o The Board officially accepts the voluntary sunender of License to Practice Pharmacy,

Certificate of Registration Number D-07456.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (1)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, License to
Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07456 is revoked.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1Xd), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount ofOne Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) and the

cosl of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($250.00).

. The total monetary penalty and cost of investigation in the amount of One Thousand Two

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) shall be paid by the Respondent prior to the

reinstatement of her license.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 17rh day of Febru ary 2022.

dent

Vice-Presi

J. Todd Banett, Secretary

IRC
Ronnie Bagwell
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NAY RECUSE

IRC

IRC.

Meg Williams

D-07456

2-L7-22
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Tony Waits



Came on February 17 , 2022, the matter of Allen Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy,
Certificate of Registration Number D-07671, herein also refened to as Respondent, pursuant to a
"Notice of Hearing and Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members
Guy Phillips and Ronnie Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not
participate in this hearing. Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF LICENSE

IN THE MATTER OF: ALLEN WILLIAMS
158 E. SEMMES STREET
CANTON, MS 39046

LICENSE TO PRACTICE PHARMACY NUMBER D.O767I

JURISDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter and person of Allen
Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07671, pursuant to
Section 73-21-97 (1)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
Allen Williams, License to Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-07671, is
alleged to have committed the following violations:

Count 1:
Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 J

Addiction to or dependence on alcohol, controlled substances or other habit-forming
legend drugs or the unauthorized use, possession or theft of controlled substances or
other habit-forming legend drugs.

Specifically, Williams took controlled substances that his wife had stolen fiom the pharmacy
where she worked. His hair sample tested positive for extended opiates and hydrocodone on a drug
screen. Williams voluntarily surrendered his pharmacist license on September 22, 202'1.

Count 2:
Mississippi Pharmacy Practice Regulations, Article V, Paragraph l. R

The Board olPharmacy may refuse to issue or renew, or may suspend. summarily suspend,
place on probation, revoke, reprimand, or restrict the license of any pharmacist and/or
impose a monetary penalty upon one or more of the following grounds:

R. Knowing or suspecting that a pharmacist or pharmacy intern is diverting or
abusing controlled substances or prescription drugs and failing to report any
relevant information to the Board of Pharmacy



(4)
(s)
(6)

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(l) The 'Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pusuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacist license by the Board, License to Practice

Pharmacy, Certificate of Registration Number D-0'1671, and as such was subject to
jurisdiction of the Board pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (1)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972,
Annotated.
The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.
The Respondent committed the violation as charged.
The Respondent voluntarily surrendered his pharmacist license.

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.

r The Board officially accepts the voluntary surrender of License to Practice Pharmacy,

Certificate of Registration Number D-07671 .

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (l)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, License to
Practice Pharmacy, Certificate of Registralion Number D-07671 is revoked.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(lXd), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount ofTwo Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) and the

cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($250.00).

o The total monetary penalty and cost of investigation in the amount of Two Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) shall be paid by the Respondent prior to the

reinstatement of his license.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Specifically, Williams admitted to knowing that his wife was diverting controlled substances from
the pharmacy where she worked.



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the l7t day of February 2022.

AYE

C--cr-SS-^
Larry vert, dent

NAY RECUSE

IRC
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Tip Allen Williams
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J. Todd Banett, Secretary
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Came oh February 17, 2022, the matter of Lakiria Shepherd, Pharmacy Technician Registration
Number PT-222361, herein also referred to as Respondent, pusuant to a "Notice of Hearing and
Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Phillips and Ronnie
Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing.
Board member Tony Waits was absent.

IN THE MATTER OF: LAKIRIA SHEPHERD

P}IARMACIST TECHNICIAN REGISTRATION NUMBER PT -222361
JURISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter and person of Lakiria
Shepherd, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-222361, pursuant to Section 73-21-97
( I )(f1, Mississippi Code of I 972, Annotated.

SI'ATEMENT OF CHARGES
Lakiria Shepherd, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-222361, is alleged to have
committed the following violation:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 O

The theft or embezzlement of prescription drugs, controlled substances, medical
devices, or funds from a permitted facilify".

Specifically, on October 27 ,2021 , Lakiria Shepherd, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number
PT-222361 was interviewed by Compliance Agent James Ramsey. The interview was regarding
loss of alprazolam 2 mg. She admitted to taking the medication for potential self harm. Shepherd
voluntarily surrendered her technician registration on O ctober 27 ,2021 .

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(l) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing fiose

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacy technician registration by the Board, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT-222361, and as such was subject to jurisdiction ofthe
Board pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (l)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

(4) The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.
(5) The Respondent committed the violation as charged.
(6) The Respondent voluntarily sunendered her pharmacy technician registration.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF REGISTRATION

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD



This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office of the Board.

. The Board officially accepts the voluntary surrender of Pharmacy Technician Regisrration
Number PT-222361.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (1)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Pharmacy
Technician Registration Number PT-222361 is revoked.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21- 103 (2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent shall
have the right to petition the Board for reinstatement of her registration. The Board will
not consider a petition for reinstatement of this registration until at least one (1) year from
the date ofthis Order.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1Xd)(iii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated,
Respondent shall pay and the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the

amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (S150.00).

r The total monetary penalty and cost of investigation in the amount of One Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($150.00) shall be paid by the Respondent prior to the reinstatement of her

registration.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the tTth day of February 2022.

AYE NAY RECUSE

IRC

IRC.

Lakiria Shepard

Pr-22n5r
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Came on February 17,2022, the matter of Kayla M. Kennedy, Pharmacy Technician Registration
Number PT-223594, herein also referred to as Respondent, pursuant to a "Notice of Hearing and
Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Phitlips and Ronnie
Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing.
Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY
VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF REGISTRATION

IN THE MATTER OF: KAYLA M. KENNEDY
881 LTNION ROAD
PHILADELPHIA, MS 39350

PHARMACIST TECHNICIAN REGISTRATION NUMBER PT -223594
JUzuSDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter and person of Kayla M.
Kennedy, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-223594, pwsuant to Section 73-21-97
(1)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF C}IARGES
Kayla M. Kennedy, Pharmacy Technician Regisration Number PT-221594, is alleged to have
committed the following violation:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 O

Theft or embezzlement of prescription drugs, controlled substances, medical devices or
funds from a permitted facility.

Specifically, Kayla M. Kennedy, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-223594 admitted
to the theft of Vyvanse 50mg #30 from the pharmacy where she worked. Kennedy voluntarily
sunendered her technician registration on November 19,2021.

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(1) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom afiidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacy technician registration by the Board, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT-223594, and as such was subject to jurisdiction ofthe
Board pwsuant to Section 73-21-97 ( I )(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

(4) The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.
(5) The Respondent committed the violation as charged.
(6) The Respondent voluntarily surrendered her pharmacy technician registration.



BOARDFINAL RDER OF THE
This oRDER oF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the offrce ofthe Board.

r The Board officially accepts the voluntary surrender of Pharmacy Technician Registration
Number PT-223594.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (l)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annorated, pharmacy
Technician Registration Number PT -223594 is revoked.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21- 103 (2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent shall
have the right to petition the Board for reinstatement of her registration. The Board will
not consider a petition for reinstatement ofthis registration until at least one (1) year fiom
the date of this Order.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(lXd)(iii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Arnotated,
Respondent shall pay and the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the
amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ I 50.00).

o The total monetary penalty and cost of investigation in the amount ofOne Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($150.00) shall be paid by the Respondent prior to the reinstatement of her
registration.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the l7s day ofFebruary 2022.

J. Todd Barrett, Secretary

IRC

AYE NAY RECUSE
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Came on February 17,2022, the matter of North Sunflower Medical Center Pharmacy. Pharmacy
Permit Number 14381/1.1, herein also referred to as Respondent, pusuant to a "Notice of Hearing
and Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Phillips and
Ronnie Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this
hearing. Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

NORTH SUNFLOWER MEDICAL CENTER
860 NORTH OAK AVENUE
RULEVILLE, MS 3877I

JURISDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter and person of North
Sun{lower Medical Center Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 14381/l.1, pusuant to Section
73-21-97 (1)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CTIARGES
North Sunflower Medical Center Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 14381/1.1, is alleged to
have committed the following violation:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 P

Termination of employees suspected of theft of pharmaceuticals or merchandise u'ithout
contacting the Board prior to termination.

Specifically, North Sunflower Medical Center Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 14381/1.1,
terminated a pharmacy technician for theft of promethazine with codeine syrup prior to notirying
the Board of Pharmacy of the termination.

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes

the following findings of fact:
(1) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affrdavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent did not commit the charge as filed.

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office of the Board.

o Based on the findings of fact, the charges are dismissed.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

IN THE MATTER OF:

PERMIT TO OPERATE A PHARMACY NUMBER 14381/I.I



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 17s day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17, 2022, the matter of CVS Pharmacy #4519, Pharmacy Permit Number
0860611.2, herein also referred to as Respondent, pursuant to a "Notice of Hearing and Complaint"
filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Phillips and Ronnie Bagwell
served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing. Board
member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE MATTER OF: CVS PIIARMACY #4519
205 HWY 16 W.
CARTHAGE, MS 39051

JUzuSDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter and person of CVS
Pharmacy #45 i 9, Pharmacy Permit Number 0860611.2, pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (1)(f),

Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
CVS Pharmacy #4519, Pharmacy Permit Number 08606/1.2, is alleged to have committed the

following violations:

Count 1 :

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 P:

Termination of employees suspected of theft of pharmaceuticals or merchandise without
contacting the Board prior to termination.

Specifically, CVS Pharmacy #4519, Pharmacy Permit Number 0860611.2, terminated Kayla
Kennedy, pharmacy technician registration number PT-223594 for theft of Vyvanse 50mg #30 on
September 23, 2021. The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy was not notified of the termination until
September 30, 2021.

Count 2:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 N:

Failure to immediately report directly to the Board, losses or suspected losses of controlled
substances or prescription drugs.

Specifically, CVS Pharmacy #4519, Pharmacy Permit Number 0860611.2 discovered a loss of
Vyvanse 50mg #30 on September 23,2021, due to employee theft. However, CVS Pharmacy

#4519, Pharmacy Permit Number 08606/1.2 did not report the loss to the Mississippi Board of
Pharmacy until September 30,2021.

PERMIT TO OPERATE A PHARMACY NUMBER 08606/1.2



FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(1) The 'Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by [aw.
(3) The Respondent committed the violations as charged.

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.

. Pusuant to Section 73-21-103(1XdXi), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for a
violation of Count 1 .

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(l Xdxii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount ofOne Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for a
violation of Count 2.

o Pursuant to Section 73-21- 103(1)(d)(iii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated,

Respondent shall pay and the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the

amount of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00).

. The total monetary penalty and cost oi investigation in the amount of Two Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) shall be paid by the Respondent within thirty (30) days

of this Order.
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ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 17th day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17, 2022, the matter of Arriyon Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration
Number PT-2237 63, herein also referred to as Respondent, pusuant to a "Notice of Hearing and
Complaint" filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Guy Philiips and Ronnie
Bagwell served on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing.
Board member Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE MATTER OF: ARRIYON GAINES
6783 KIRKLAND COVE
HORN LAKE, MS 38637

PHARMACIST TECHNICIAN REGISTRATION NUMBER PT -2237 63

JURISDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction ofthe subject matter and person of Arriyon
Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT -2237 63, pursuant to Section 73-21-97
(1)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

STATEMENT OF CHARGES
Arriyon Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT-223763, is alleged to have
committed the following violations:

Count 1 :

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Rule 2.1 O

Theft or embezzlement of prescription drugs, controlled substances, medical devices or
funds from a permitted facility.

Count 2:
Mississippi Pharmacy Practice Regulations, Article XL, Paragraph l. L:

Each technician registered with the Board shall noti$ the Board in writing within l0
days of change of employment or change of address.

Specifically, Arriyon Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT -2237 63 has never
notified the Board of his place of employment. Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes
the following findings of fact:
(1) The "Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

Specifically, Arriyon Gaines, Pharmacy Technician Registration Number PT -2237 63 was
terminated for theft of food from the pharmacy where he worked.



(

2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
3) The Respondent was issued a pharmacy technician registration by the Board, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT-223763, and as such was subject to jurisdiction ofthe
Board pursuant to Section 73-21-97 (l)(f), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

4) The Respondent did not appear for the hearing and the hearing was held in absentia.

5) The Respondent committed the violation as charged.

FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall

be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.
. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (l)(b), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Pharmacy

Technician Registration Number PT-223763 is revoked.
. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103 (2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent shall

have the right to petition the Board for reinstatement ofhis registration. The Board will not

consider a petition for reinstatement ofthis registration until at least one (1) year from the

date of this order.
. Pursuant to Section 73-21- 103(1)(d)(iii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Amotated,

Respondent shall pay and the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the

amount of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00).

o The total monetary penalty and cost of invesligation in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty

Dollars ($250.00) shall be paid by the Respondent prior to the reinstatement of his

regi stration.
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ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 17s day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17 ,2022, the matter of Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number
18186/1.1, herein also referred to as Respondent, pursuant to a "Notice of Hearing and Complaint"
filed by the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy. Board members Larry Calvert and Ryan Harper served

on the Investigative Review Committee and did not participate in this hearing. Board member
Tony Waits was absent.

MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE MATTER OF: NATCHEZ WELLNESS PHARMACY
29 SERGEANT PRENTISS DRIVE
STE. 5

NATCHEZ, MS 39120

PERMIT TO OPERATE A P RMACY NUMBER I8186/1.

T OF CHARGE
Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 18186/1.1, is alleged to have committed

the following violations:

Count I :

Mississippi Pharmacy Practice Regulations, Article VII, RESPONSIBILITY OF PHARMACIST-
IN-CHARGE (PIC), Paragraph 3, D:

3. Ifthe employment ofa pharmacisl-in-charge is terminated or if for any other reason he/she

wishes to be relieved ofthe responsibilities of the PIC, heishe must:
A. Retum the permit to the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy with wdtten notice that he/she

is no longer the pharmacist-in-charge for that facility and;

B. In accordance with the provision ofparagraph 2 ofARTICLE XXV ofthe Regulations,

send to the Board of Pharmacy an inventory of any controlled substances on hand at

the facility at the time of hisftrer termination as pharmacist-in-charge.

C. When the relinquishing PIC cannot or does not comply with the inventory requirements

of this paragraph it shall be the responsibility ofthe new PIC to send to the Board of
Pharmacy an inventory of any controlled substances on hand at the time he/she assumes

responsibility as PIC.
D. The relinquishing PIC is responsible for notification of appropriate supervisors or

owners of the surrender of the permit. When a permit is thus retumed for a facility,
application for a new permit for that facility must be made to the Mississippi
Board of Pharmacy within lifteen (15) days.

Specifically, Melinda Jones, Pharmacist License #E-08763, removed herself from the position of
pharmacist-in-charge of Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 18186/1.1, on

JURISDICTION
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matler and person of Natchez

Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 18186/1.1, pusuant to Section 73'21'97 (l)(D,
Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.



Count 2:
Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Part 3002 Chapter 2, Rule 2.1 A. 9:

A. Unprofessional conduct. Unprofessional conduct shall include, but not be limited to:

9. Obtaining any remuneration by fraud, misrepresentation, or deception, including'
but not limited to, receiving remuneration for amending or modifying, or attempting
to amend or modifu, a patient's pharmacist care services, absent a clear benefit to the
patient, solely in response to promotion or marketing activities.

Specifically, Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 18186/1.1 submitted claims
for prescriptions for patient, Blanche Watson-Forest that were never issued for Ms. Watson-Forest.

Count 3:

Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Part 3002 Chapter 2, Rule 2.1 A. 10

A. Unprofessional conduct. Unprofessional conduct shall include, but not be limited to:

10. Filing a claim or assisting in the filing of a claim for reimbursement for drugs or
professional services which were not provided.

Specifically, Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy Permit Number 18186/1.1 submitted claims
for prescriptions for patient, Blanche Watson-Forest that were never issued for Ms. Watson-Forest.

V. Jeopardizing, compromising, interfering, or failing to cooperate with any lawful
investigation conducted by the Board or any state or federal regulatory or law
enforcement agency;

Specifically, Compliance Agent James Ramsey, visited Natchez Wellness Pharmacy, Pharmacy

Permit Number 18186/1.1, on August 27,2021 to investigate the complaints received by the
Board. The occupants of the pharmacy locked the door and would not speak to Mr. Ramsey.

June 30, 2021 . Natchez Wellness Pharmacy never submitted an application for a new pharmacist-
in-charge.

Count 4:
Mississippi Board of Pharmacy Administrative Rules, Part 3002 Chapter 2, Rule 2.1 V:

FINDINGS OF FACT
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy, after being presented clear and convincing evidence, makes

the following findings of fact:
(1) The 'Notice of Hearing and Complaint" along with a swom affidavit detailing those

charges was served pursuant to Section 73-21-99, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.
(2) The Respondent has been afforded all due process required by law.
(3) The Respondent failed to appear and the hearing was held in absentia.
(4) The Respondent committed the violations as charged.



FINAL ORDER OF THE BOARD
This ORDER OF THE BOARD is effective immediately. A certified copy of this ORDER shall
be served on the Respondent and a copy maintained in the office ofthe Board.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1Xb), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Pharmacy

Permit Number 181 86/1 . I is revoked.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1XdXi), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shali pay a monetary penalty in the amount of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for a

violation of Count l.
. Pusuant to Section 73-21-103(lXdxii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the arnount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for each

violation ofCount 2. There were eight (8) violations of Count 2 for a monetary penalty of
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00).

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(l XdXii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000'00) for each

violation of Count 3. There were eight (8) violations of Count 3 for a monetary penalty of
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00).

o Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1)(d)(ii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated, Respondent

shall pay a monetary penalty in the amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for a
violation of Count 4.

. Pursuant to Section 73-21-103(1Xd)(iii), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated,

Respondent shall pay and the cost of investigation and conduct of a proceeding in the

amount of One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents

($ 1,1s5.e3).

o The total monetary penalty and cost of investigation in the amount of Eighty-Seven

Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents ($87,155.93) shall be

paid by the Respondent within thirty (30) days ofthis Order.
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ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 176 day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17,2022, the matter of Stavroula Houmpavlis, Pharmacist Applicant, herein
also refened to as Petitioner, pursuant to a request to petition the Mississippi Board ofPharmacy.

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE PETITION OF STAVROULA HOUMPAVLIS
6845 N. LAVERGNE
SKOKIE, IL 60077

PHARMACIS APPLICANT
JURISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter purswmt to Section 73-
21-97, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

PROCEEDINGS
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy reviewed the application of Petitioner with respect to her
criminal history.

ACTION OF THE BOARD
Based upon the clear and convincing evidence presented at the petition hearing, the Board voted
to approve the pharmacist application ofthe Petitioner. Board members Ronnie Bagwell and Ryan
Harper voted against the action.

A certified copy of this ORDER shall be served on the Petitioner and maintained in the office of
the Board.
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ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the lTth day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17 , 2022, the matter of Robert M. Jordan, License to Practice Pharmacy,
Registration No. E-09972, herein also refened to as Petitioner, pursumt to a request to petition the
Mississippi Board of Pharmacy.

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMAC}'

IN THE PETITION OF: ROBERT M. JORDAN
5OO PARKER DRIVE
CLINTON, MS 39056

LICENSE TO PRACTIVE PHARMACY NI]MBER 8.09972
JURISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter pursuant to Section 73-

21-103(2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

PROCEEDINGS
On March 24,2016, the Board entered an Order placing the Petitioner on probation for ten (10)

years and requiring him to be under contract with the Mississippi Association of Recovering
Pharmacists (MARP) for the probation period. Petitioner now requests this Board to commute the
remainder of the MNch24.2016 Board Order.

ACTION OF THE BOARD
Based upon the clear and convincing evidence presented at the petition hearing, the Board voted
10 remove probation from the Petitioner's license. All other conditions ofthe Order shall remain
effective.

A certified copy of this ORDER shall be served on the Petitioner and maintained in the office of
the Board.
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ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 17th day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17 , 2022, the mauer of Richard A. Moffett, Pharmacist Certificate of
Registration Number E-013029, herein also referred to as Petitioner, pusuant to a request to
petition the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy.

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE PETITION OF: RICHARD A. MOFFETT
16I9 32ND STREET
MERIDIAN, MS 39305

PROCEEDINGS
On January 21,2016, the Board entered an Order placing the Petitioner on probation for ten (10)
years and requiring him to be under contract with the Mississippi Association of Recovering
Pharmacists (MARP) for the probation period. Petitioner now requests this Board to commute the
remainder ofthe January 21, 2016 Board Order.

ACTION oF THE BOARD
Based upon the clear and convincing evidence presented at the petition hearing, a majority ofthe
Board voted to commute all remaining requirements from the January 21,2016 Board Order.
Board members Todd Barrett and Ryan Harper voted against the action.

A certified copy of this ORDER shall be served on the Petitioner and maintained in the office of
the Board.
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LICENSE TO PRACTICE PHARMACY NUMBER E.013029
ruRISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction ofthe subject matter pursuant to Section 73-
21-103(2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the 176 day of February 2022.
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Came on February 17,2022, the matter of Eric Sendykar, Pharmacist Transfer Applicant, herein
also referred to as Petitioner, pursrumt to a request to petition the Mississippi Board of Pharmacy.

BEFORE THE MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE PETITION OF: ERIC SENDYKAR
893 DELCRIS DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM, AL35226

PHARMACIST TRA SFER APPLICANT
JURISDICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction ofthe subject matter pursuant to Section 73-
21-97, Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

PROCEEDINGS
The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy reviewed the application of Petitioner with respect to his
criminal history.

ACTION OF THE BOARD
Based upon the clear and convincing evidence presented at the petition hearing, all members of
the Board present voted to approve the pharmacist application of the Petitioner.

A certified copy of this ORDER shall be served on the Petitioner and maintained in the office of
the Board.
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came on February 17,2022, the matter of crystal clinton, Inter/Extem Registration lE-07152,
herein also referred to as Petitioner, pursuant to a request to petition the Mississippi Board of
Pharmacy.

BEFORE TTIE MISSISSIPPI BOARD OF PHARMACY

IN THE PETITION OF: CRYSTAL CLINTON
490 PEPS POINT ROAD
HATTIESBURG. MS 39401

INTERN/EXTERN REGIS TION NUMBER tE-07152
JURIS DICTION

The Mississippi Board of Pharmacy has jurisdiction of the subject matter pursuant to Section 73-
21-103(2), Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated.

P EDINGS
on April 13, 2018, the Petitioner's interr/extem registration expired prior to her passing the
NAPLEX and MPJE exams. As a result, her practical work experience hours have expired.
Petitioner requests the Board reinstate her interr/extem registration so she can obtain the required
practical work experience hours required to take the NAPLEX and MpJE exams. The Board heard
testimony conceming the request from the Petitioner.

CTION OF BOARD
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Based upon the clear and convincing evidence presented at the petition hearing, the Board voted
unanimously to reinstate the Petitioner's intern/extem registration until August 31, 2023 at which
time Inter/Extem Registration 1E-07152 shall expire.

A certified copy of this ORDER shall be served on the Petitioner and maintained in the office of
the Board.



ORDERED AND AGREED TO, this the l7'h day of FebruNy 2022.
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